RESOLUTION NO. CR21-1031 SERIES OF 2021 Approving a proposed Agreement between Volunteers of America Colorado Branch for Project. SE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Agreement between of America Colorado Branch, in the words and figu	the City and County of Denver and the Green Willow Rapid Re-Housing AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
A RESOLUT Approving a proposed Agreement between Volunteers of America Colorado Branch for Project. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Agreement between	TION the City and County of Denver and the Green Willow Rapid Re-Housing AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Approving a proposed Agreement between Volunteers of America Colorado Branch for Project. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Agreement between	the City and County of Denver and the Green Willow Rapid Re-Housing AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Volunteers of America Colorado Branch for Project. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY Section 1. The proposed Agreement between	the Green Willow Rapid Re-Housing AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed Agreement between	
	the City and County of Denver and Volunteers
f America Colorado Branch, in the words and figu	
	ures contained and set forth in that form of
greement available in the office and on the web pag	ge of City Council, and to be filed in the office
f the Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the C	ity and County of Denver, under City Clerk's
iling No. 202157472, is hereby approved.	
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: September 15, 202	21 by Consent
AYOR-COUNCIL DATE: September 21, 2021 by C	consent
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
	- PRESIDENT
ATTEST:	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
REPARED BY: Andrew Riester, Assistant City Atto	rney DATE: September 23, 2021
Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed res City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form a esolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to th f the Charter.	nd have no legal objection to the proposed
ristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	orney DATE: <u>Sep 23, 2021</u>
) e	ity Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form a esolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to th f the Charter.